
SENATOR LYNDO N B.  JOHNSON 
DAILY DIARY Day Friday 

The Senator began his day at (place). 
P-38 Date April 8, 1960 

Entry 
No. 

Time 
Telephone 

f or  t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

9:30a 
10:00a 
10:15a 
10:30a 
11:30a 
1:15p 
1:30p 

2:00p 
2:15p 
2:30p 
2:45p 
3:00p 
3:40p f
6:00p 
6:45p 

Arrived P-38 
Senator Johnson  opened  the  Senate 
Public Works  appropriations  hearing  on  Texas  projects  1114  NSOB 
Drew Pearson 
Alex Christie  (Steelworkers) 
Cong John  Rooney  and  students  from  St.  Francis  School  in  Brooklyn 
Lunch in  P-38:  Walter  Hornaday,  Dick  West,  Bob  Baskin  $4.00 
Phil Potter 
Bill White 
Cecil Dickson 
Sen Eastland 
Kenneth Crawford,  re:  Newsweek  errors 
Bobby 
Sen Kennedy,  re:  West  Virginia  primary 
To Speaker's  office 

R 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concerning the Senator's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

* If  CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 



Juanita 

Would you  please  note  on  the  diary 
for Friday,  April  8,  or  return  to  me  and  I 
will do  so  the  following  : 

"Drew Pearson  told  Senator  Johnson 
when he  came  to  see  him  today  that  he  was 
for Senator  Johnson  first  for  President.  It 
seems t o me  his  specific  words  were,  "Of  course, 
you know  I  am for  you  first." 

Mary Margaret 


