Day Friday

The Senator began his day at (place) P-38

Date April 8, 1960

The Senator began his day at (place)									
Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*					
		Lo	LD		Code				
1	9:30a			Arrived P-38					
2	10:00a			Senator Johnson opened the Senate					
3	10:15a			Public Works appropriations hearing on Texas projects 1114 NSOB					
4	10:30a			Drew Pearson					
5	11:30a			Alex Chritie (Steelworkers)					
6	1:15p			Cong John Rooney and students from St. Francis School in Brooklyn					
7	1:30p			Lunch in P-38: Walter Hornaday, Dick West, Bob Baskin \$4.00	R				
8	2:00p			Phil Potter					
9	2:15p			Bill White]				
10	2:30p			Cecil Dickson					
11	2:45p			Sen Eastland					
12	3:00p			Kenneth Crawford, re Newsweek errors					
13		f		Bobby					
14	6:00p			Sen Kennedy, re West Virginia primary					
15	6:45p			To Speaker's office					
					İ				
			.]						
			Ì		l				
			į						
			1						

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

Notes concerning the Senator's Activity

	TRAVEL ACTIVITY								
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**		
			·						
		1							
		:		:					
		•							
			**						
		<u>.</u>							
		er e	• • • •		7.				

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.

Juanita

Would you please note on the diary for Friday, April 8, or return to me and I will do so the following:

"Drew Pearson told Senator Johnson when he came to see him today that he was for Senator Johnson first for President. It seems to me his specific words were, "Of course, you know I am for you first."

Mary Margaret